# ETAS ID: TM570956

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of both assignee and assignor on assignment cover sheet. previously recorded on Reel 006271 Frame 0895. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Esquire Bank, Federal Savings Bank to Esquire Bank, a federally chartered commercial bank.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Esquire Bank		01/08/2018	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Esquire Bank	
Street Address:	100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite #100	
City:	Jericho	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11753	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3455548	ESQUIRE
Registration Number:	3545417	THE LAWYERS CARD
Registration Number:	3833217	THE SETTLEMENT CARD
Registration Number:	3852932	LP-SUITE
Registration Number:	3795325	LEGAL PRACTICE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SUIT
Registration Number:	3644201	DON'T GO TO COURT WITHOUT IT
Registration Number:	4022845	ESQUIRE BANK
Registration Number:	4031351	SETTLEMENT CA\$HBACK
Registration Number:	3997277	ATTORNEY ADVANTAGE CHECKING
Registration Number:	3455577	ESQUIREBANK.COM
Registration Number:	4031727	ATTORNEY ADVANTAGE PLUS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5163573792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5162969182

**Email:** aronneburger@cullenllp.com

TRADEMARK

900543999 REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0469

Correspondent Name: Ariel E. Ronneburger

Address Line 1: 100 Quentin Roosevelt Boulevard

Address Line 2: Cullen and Dykman LLP

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ariel E. Ronneburger

SIGNATURE: /Ariel E. Ronneburger/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment-tm-6271-0895#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-6271-0895#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-6271-0895#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0470

# OP \$290.00 3455548

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Esquire Bank		01/08/2018	Chartered Bank:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Esquire Bank	
Street Address:	100 Jericho Quadrangle	
Internal Address:	Suite #100	
City:	Jericho	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11753	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Number	Word Mark		
3455548	ESQUIRE		
3545417	THE LAWYERS CARD		
3833217	THE SETTLEMENT CARD		
3852932	LP-SUITE		
3795325	LEGAL PRACTICE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SUIT		
3644201	DON'T GO TO COURT WITHOUT IT		
4022845	ESQUIRE BANK		
4031727	ATTORNEY ADVANTAGE PLUS		
4031351	SETTLEMENT CA\$HBACK		
3997277	ATTORNEY ADVANTAGE CHECKING		
3455577	ESQUIREBANK.COM		
	3455548 3545417 3833217 3852932 3795325 3644201 4022845 4031727 4031351 3997277		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2126455038

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126832001

**Email:** jeffrey@jacobsonfirm.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006970 FRAME: 0895

900439214

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey E. Jacobson
Address Line 1: 347 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey E. Jacobson	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey E. Jacobson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM-Assignment-EsquireBank 021318#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0898

# **ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS**

Whereas, Esquire Bank, a Federal Saving Bank, located at 100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite #100, Jericho, NY 11753 ("Assignor") has adopted, has used and is presently using marks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 3,455,577; Registration Number 3,455,548; Registration Number 3,545,417; Registration Number 3,833,217; Registration Number 3,852,932; Registration Number 3,795,325; Registration Number 3,644,201; Registration Number 4,022,845; Registration Number 4,031,727; Registration Number 4,031,351; and, Registration Number 3,997,277;

Whereas, Esquire Bank, a Federally Chartered Commercial Bank, located at 100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite #100, Jericho, NY 11753 ("Assignee") is in a similar business, and is desirous of acquiring said marks and the goodwill associated with such marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, on this January 8, 2018, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Assignor

Esquire Bank, Federal Saving Bank

Joel Bernstein - COO

Assignee

Esquire Bank, Federally Chartered Commercial Bank

Joel Bernstein - COO

TM-Assignment-EsquireBank

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 02/08/2028